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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 

SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
April 08, 2021 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 
 
CHIEFS REPORT 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 21-00625  to 21-00750; ($532,880.69) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
March 31, 2021 $1,022,700.25 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –March 25, 2021 
 
CORRESPONDENCE 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Station 83 Tower – Sno911 
 
Action 
Community Survey Consultant agreement 
Finance Report: Year-end, encumbrances, amendment 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Station 83-AIA Agreement 
 
Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                                         
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  
 Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
 Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
 Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
 Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 
 
OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay)  
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, April 22, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Executive session pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) to discuss pending litigation with legal counsel. 
 
ADJOURNMENT  

Committee Chair Last Mtg
Next 
Mtg

Mill Creek Fay TBD
Finance Elmore 3/23/21 TBD
Policy Woolery
Labor/Management Waugh 5/3/21 6/7/21
Shop Snyder
Strategic Planning Schaub 4/1/21 TBD
Capital Facilities Snyder 4/5/21 4/19/21
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 3/18/21 4/15/21
Leadership Schaub 3/24/21 6/2/21
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 4/1/21 5/6/21  
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00682 - 04/08/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

89.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-006250025
ST73-JANMAR21 Water - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2021 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 89.80

15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-006260025
ST73FM-JANMAR21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.50

451.84ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-006270028
300-10082815 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.24
681526 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 261.87
999679474 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 146.73

115.21ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-006281503
17418943 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 04/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-49-04 115.21

324.20ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-006291503
17413549 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 04/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-507-522-50-49-04 324.20

225.52ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-006301503
17415301 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  Invoice 04/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  001-507-522-50-49-04 225.52

1,191.19ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-006310036
053079-1 HVAC Repair (Blower Motor Install) - ST Invoice 03/16/2021 HVAC Repair (Blower Motor Install) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,191.19

253.34APPLIANCE MECHANIC 21-006321881
17233 Washing Machine Service/Repair - ST 7 Invoice 03/08/2021 Washing Machine Service/Repair - ST 7 001-507-522-50-48-00 253.34

344.56ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-006330040
656000010471 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 03/11/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98
656000014187 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 03/18/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.29
656000017716 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 03/25/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98
656000021593 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 04/01/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.29
656000021594 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 04/01/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.02

20,769.49B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-006341971
3418 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/08/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3419 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/08/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3425 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/08/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55
3452 Fire Alarm System Install - ST 71 Invoice 03/30/2021 Fire Alarm System Install - ST 71 001-507-594-50-63-00 20,495.48
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 21-006351524
88759 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 04/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
88760 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 04/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
88761 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 04/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
88762 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 04/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,344.94

300-507-522-50-48-00 580.65
88763 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72  Invoice 04/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72  001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

222.39BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-006360058
1193706 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.09
1193955 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.16
1194008 Shop Parts Invoice 03/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 166.14

57.25BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 21-006370062
306800.TK Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.25
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10,406.37BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-006380065
83907078 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 245.06
83909013 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 140.27
83921380 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 378.24
83921381 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 130.95
83923570 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.06
83925468 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/22/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 152.15

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 486.87
83925469 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 8.39
83925470 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/22/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.12
83927170 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 291.70

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 584.62
83927176 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 128.32

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 117.17
83929087 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 92.46
83929088 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 447.81

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 316.42
83934172 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 230.63
83934173 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 466.59
83934177 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 349.36
83934184 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 37.38

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 24.36
83935866 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 108.07

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 324.52
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,790.24

83935873 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.07
83937132 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/02/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,048.12
83938877 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/03/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 323.50

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 325.28
83942907 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/05/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 330.78

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 30.10
83947450 MedicaƟons & Medical Sm.Tools/Mino Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 131.76

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 315.00

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-006390068
MAR2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 04/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

2,395.41BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-006400070
98537 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,296.56
98581 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.88
98803 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 688.16
98808 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 724.07
98816 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -350.26
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67.19BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-006410073
30824 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.19

1,805.72BRIAN KEES 21-006421816
INV04949 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 306 Invoice 03/30/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 306 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,805.72

45.31CAMILLE TABOR 21-006430083
INV04950 Printer Ink Reimbursement Invoice 03/09/2021 Printer Ink Reimbursement 001-502-522-10-31-00 45.31

779.30CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-006441913
26368018 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
26368022 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
26368026 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
26398103 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
26398104 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
26398105 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 03/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
26445437 Canon iR-C5750i Copier (60 Month FM Invoice 03/19/2021 Canon iR-C5750i Copier (60 Month FM 001-512-522-10-45-00 224.12

107,207.55CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-006450094
9272220 MicrosoŌ Office 365 Licenses Invoice 03/12/2021 MicrosoŌ Office 365 Licenses 001-513-522-10-41-04 107,207.55

1,175.53CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-006460096
RN03212123 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 186.93
RN03212124 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN03212125 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN03214127 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP 861046 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x1) Invoice 03/26/2021 Oxygen Cylinders Exchange/Re-Fill (x1) 001-509-522-20-45-00 64.71
WV 190765 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 03/30/2021 Oxygen Cylinders Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 207.72

145.74CITY OF SNOHOMISH 21-006471891
ST83-JANMAR21 Water - ST 83 Invoice 03/31/2021 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 145.74

774.66CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-006480112
INV340977 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 04/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 774.66

28.89CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-006490112
INV341405 Phone/Fax Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 04/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 28.89

8,701.80COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 21-006500121
26100.32M19 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 03/30/2021 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 6,806.80
26100.36M1 AƩorney Services (Pereira) Invoice 03/30/2021 AƩorney Services (Pereira) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,895.00

1,269.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 21-006510125
296950012821 TuiƟon FIR2302 & FIR3305 - J.Brooks Invoice 01/29/2021 TuiƟon FIR2302 & FIR3305 - J.Brooks 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,269.00

155.07COMCAST 21-006520126
ST31-APRMAY21 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 132.29

500-511-522-60-42-00 22.78

150.07COMCAST 21-006530126
ST32-APRMAY21 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07
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150.29COMCAST 21-006540126
ST76-APRMAY21 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 03/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

150.27COMCAST 21-006550126
ST77-APRMAY21 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27

150.05COMCAST 21-006560126
ST72-APRMAY21 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 03/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

4,863.75COMDATA INC. 21-006570127
20352943 Fuel Invoice 04/01/2021 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,431.88

001-509-522-20-32-00 2,431.87

227.42CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-006580138
157212 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 72 Invoice 03/18/2021 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 227.42

508.44CREWSENSE LLC 21-006590080
0020074 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro Invoice 04/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 508.44

1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC 21-006600080
0019919 CrewSense Pro Support Plan Invoice 04/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Support Plan 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
0019996 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 04/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,128.10

197.00DAVID RAYNER 21-006611868
INV04951 AHA PALS Course RegistraƟon Reimbur Invoice 03/23/2021 AHA PALS Course RegistraƟon Reimbur 001-506-522-45-49-02 197.00

8,042.85DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS 21-006620156
10975 App. Graphics/Decal Install - B1901 Bru Invoice 02/25/2021 App. Graphics/Decal Install - B1901 Bru 301-504-594-22-64-02 768.60
11005 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 03/04/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,784.25
11021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 03/11/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,635.20
11032 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 03/19/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,235.25
11047 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 03/26/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,619.55

76.20DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDU 21-006632045
335245 Boiler/Pressure Vessel CerƟficaƟon Fee Invoice 03/15/2021 Boiler/Pressure Vessel CerƟficaƟon Fee 001-507-522-50-48-00 76.20

44.84DUNLAP INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE 21-006640166
334853-1 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.84

86.44EMERALD SERVICES, INC 21-006650178
85673662 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 03/18/2021 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 500-511-522-60-41-03 86.44

430.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 21-006660182
35006567 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 Invoice 03/16/2021 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 001-509-522-30-31-02 430.00

403.00FIRST WATCH 21-006670212
FW107823 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 04/01/2021 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon 001-509-522-20-49-02 403.00
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1,088.41FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-006680222
PC302112101;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -321.68
PC302113355;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.28
PC302113510;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.28
PC302114003;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,261.53
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12,690.00GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-006690226
017834101 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/09/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.35
017834156 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/09/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.83
017834178 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt Invoice 03/09/2021 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.86
017834185 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/09/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.01
017843589 Duty Boots (PT Firefighter's Uniforms) Invoice 03/09/2021 Duty Boots (PT Firefighter's Uniforms) 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.06
017844795 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/10/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.93
017855565 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/11/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.80
017855566 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/11/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.19
017855578 L/S Firefighter Shirt Invoice 03/11/2021 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.17
017865695 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/12/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.93
017865699 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/12/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 254.58
017865703 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/12/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.44
017865704 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/12/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.17
017865705 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.08
017865706 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.54
017865707 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.41
017865708 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.14
017865713 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.60
017865714 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.30
017865715 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.41
017865731 Belts, Pants, Shirts (PT Firefighter's Uni Invoice 03/12/2021 Belts, Pants, Shirts (PT Firefighter's Uni 001-504-522-20-31-07 2,968.37
017865732 Industrial Pants (x3) (PT Firefighter's U Invoice 03/12/2021 Industrial Pants (x3) (PT Firefighter's U 001-504-522-20-31-07 377.17
017865735 Industrial Pants Invoice 03/12/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 127.67
017865743 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh Invoice 03/12/2021 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh 001-512-522-10-49-06 79.30
017865759 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/12/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.41
017878442 S/S Chief Shirt (PT Firefighter's Uniform Invoice 03/15/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (PT Firefighter's Uniform 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.61
017878451 Industrial Pants (x2) (PT Firefighter's U Invoice 03/15/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) (PT Firefighter's U 001-504-522-20-31-07 251.44
017878472 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 236.52
017878473 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 240.89
017878474 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.96
017878475 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 237.13
017878490 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 356.97
017889412 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/16/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.55
017889413 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/16/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.70
017889414 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/16/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.93
017889415 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/16/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.83
017889416 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/16/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.70
017889445 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy Invoice 03/16/2021 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 14.14
017889446 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/16/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 254.59
017901720 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/17/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 243.98
017901721 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/17/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 243.98
017901725 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 03/17/2021 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 383.61
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017901728 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/17/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.76
017901729 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/17/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.19
017913206 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/18/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.17
017913207 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/18/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.14
017913208 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/18/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.32
017913209 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/18/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.32
017913224 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/18/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.06
017913229 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/18/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.92
017913230 Industrial Pants (PT Firefighter's Unifor Invoice 03/18/2021 Industrial Pants (PT Firefighter's Unifor 001-504-522-20-31-07 125.72
017938817 S/S Polyester Command Shirt (x3) Invoice 03/22/2021 S/S Polyester Command Shirt (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 450.33
017956036 Duty Boots (x4) (PT Firefighter's Unifor Invoice 03/23/2021 Duty Boots (x4) (PT Firefighter's Unifor 001-504-522-20-31-07 612.23
017962925 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/24/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.70
017962929 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/24/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.14
017962930 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/24/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.70
017962931 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/24/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.68
017962932 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/24/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.06
017962933 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/24/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.30
017975752 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/25/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 274.86
017975753 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/25/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 170.32
017975773 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 03/25/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.83

1,843.66GRAINGER 21-006700238
9837072173 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 561.15
9837385666 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 97.64
9837385674 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 112.67
9837385682 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 511.50
9838310721 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/16/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 130.30
9844122813 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 272.35
9844463498 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1.85
9844525049 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 42.97
9844845314 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 113.23

2,392.48GROUNDWORKS 21-006711979
9651-2103 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 03/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
9652-2103 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 03/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
9653-2103 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 03/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

148.07HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-006720257
1-611555 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.50
1-612105 Shop Parts Invoice 03/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.57

72.55IMS ALLIANCE 21-006731878
21-0875 Passport/Name Tags Invoice 03/19/2021 Passport/Name Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 33.31
21-0990 Passport/Locker/Name Tags Invoice 04/02/2021 Passport/Locker/Name Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 39.24
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40,365.26ISOUTSOURCE 21-006740277
CW250498 IT Services  Invoice 03/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 16,413.42
CW251016 IT Services  Invoice 03/31/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 23,951.84

1,269.00JAY STICKNEY 21-006750285
INV04952 TuiƟon Reimbursement - PHI1301 & IT Invoice 03/04/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - PHI1301 & IT 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,269.00

5,000.00KROLL LLC 21-006762095
SA00469597 IT Services (2020 Incident InvesƟgatn & Invoice 03/22/2021 IT Services (2020 Incident InvesƟgatn & 001-513-522-10-41-04 5,000.00

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 21-006771954
44923 Monthly Gym Membership Invoice 03/18/2021 Monthly Gym Membership 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

741.74LN CURTIS & SONS 21-006780349
INV467327 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 276.52
INV476259 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 03/30/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 465.22

328.20MONROE UPHOLSTERY 21-006790381
7648 Shop Parts Invoice 03/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 328.20

1,503.64MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-006800387
IN1562096 Breathing Air Compressor PreventaƟve Invoice 03/23/2021 Breathing Air Compressor PreventaƟve 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,503.64

1,143.11NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-006812011
NB-MARAPR21 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 03/16/2021 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-507-522-50-49-04 1,143.11

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-006820185
37293 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 04/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

553.99PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-006830466
C720577 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71 Invoice 03/18/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71 001-504-522-20-32-00 277.00

001-509-522-20-32-00 276.99

196.58PRO COMM 21-006840477
MON SVC290027 Fire & Elevator Alarm Monitoring - ST 3 Invoice 03/20/2021 Fire & Elevator Alarm Monitoring - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 196.58

4,494.68PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVIC 21-006850479
10555 Janitorial Services & Ext. Windows - Ad Invoice 04/01/2021 Janitorial Services & Ext. Windows - Ad 001-507-522-50-41-00 751.68
10556 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 04/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10557 Janitorial Services & Ext. Windows - DS Invoice 04/01/2021 Janitorial Services & Ext. Windows - DS 300-507-522-50-41-00 3,155.50

600.24PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-006860483
ST72-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 03/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 600.24

509.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-006870483
ST76-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 76  Invoice 03/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 509.98

470.23PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-006880483
ST77-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 03/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 470.23
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3,873.26PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 21-006891532
8336 Door Security SoŌware Annual Subscri Invoice 03/23/2021 Door Security SoŌware Annual Subscri 001-513-522-10-49-04 3,873.26

2,513.52PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-006900484
24245613 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 564.05
24245932 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 395.46
24245974 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,315.10
24245997 Shop Parts Invoice 03/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 238.91

277.67RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 21-006911937
86978 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 277.67

193.84REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006920494
0197-002768614 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 03/31/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 193.84

69.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006930494
0197-002768572 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 69.36

105.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006940494
0197-002768231 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 105.44

252.29REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006950494
0197-002768168 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 03/31/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 63.07

300-507-522-50-47-00 189.22

473.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006960494
0197-002768142 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 403.67

500-511-522-50-47-01 69.51

308.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-006970494
0197-002767411 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 263.08

500-511-522-50-47-01 45.30

418.58RICOH USA, INC. 21-006980501
104794489 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/22/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 164.04

467.51RICOH USA, INC. 21-006990501
104766019 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 03/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 148.44

624.25RYAN LOWE 21-007001826
INV04953 TuiƟon Reimbursement - CMST&210 Invoice 03/24/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - CMST&210 001-506-522-45-49-10 624.25

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-007010544
ST77FM-MAR21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60

224.20SILVER LAKE WATER 21-007020544
ST76-MAR21 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 03/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 224.20

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-007030544
ST76FM-MAR21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 03/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60
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76.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-007040544
ST77-MAR21 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 76.60

43.13SIX ROBBLEES' 21-007051535
14-411122 Shop Parts Invoice 03/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.13

30.00SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER 21-007060557
117644 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage (January Invoice 02/01/2021 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage (January 001-506-522-45-49-26 30.00

238.47SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 21-007071905
300984 Fuel (Boat) Invoice 03/30/2021 Fuel (Boat) 001-504-522-20-32-00 238.47

98,612.24SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 21-007081547
3429 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 04/01/2021 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,170.40

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,681.58
3470 Monthly EPCR Invoice 04/01/2021 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,061.58
3486 Quarterly LocuƟon  Invoice 04/01/2021 Quarterly LocuƟon  001-513-522-10-49-04 2,445.99
3489 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 04/01/2021 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,710.43

303-509-522-20-45-00 2,542.26

91,478.47SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-007091536
FIRE-03/31/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 03/31/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 33,085.74

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 58,392.73

937.91SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007100565
135267590 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 03/18/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 937.91

301.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007110565
138471905 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 03/19/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 301.86

248.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007120565
158154846 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 03/29/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 248.14

1,110.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007130565
131966799 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 03/29/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,110.73

19.10SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007140565
115433333 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 03/19/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 19.10

1,738.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007150565
125382296 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 03/24/2021 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,532.68

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 205.57

1,506.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007160565
158153362 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/25/2021 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 376.66

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,129.96

1,926.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007170565
138476207 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 03/26/2021 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,643.82

500-511-522-50-47-01 283.06
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1,003.46SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007180565
122056818 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 03/19/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 881.42

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 122.04

269.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007190565
135267105 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 03/17/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 269.42

150.55SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-007200565
135270309 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 03/25/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 150.55

18,338.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURE 21-007211542
RENTAL-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - R Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - R 001-507-522-50-49-00 125.42
ST33-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 737.16
ST71-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,171.52
ST72-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 667.23
ST73-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 561.88
ST74-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 1,038.48
ST76-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 4,210.80
ST77-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 500.24
ST81(VL)-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 001-507-522-50-49-00 852.08
ST81(WL)-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Chrg - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 446.85
ST81-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,716.47
ST82(VL)-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST82 Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST82 001-507-522-50-49-00 242.00
ST82-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,449.98
ST82STOR-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 256.97
ST83-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Charge - S 001-507-522-50-49-00 847.84
ST84(VL)-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST84 Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST84 001-507-522-50-49-00 256.97
ST84-2021PROPERTYTAXES Annual Surface Water UƟlity Chrg - ST8 Invoice 01/01/2021 Annual Surface Water UƟlity Chrg - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 256.97

8,151.21SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 21-007220569
2569924 Spring 2021 NewsleƩer PrinƟng Invoice 03/22/2021 Spring 2021 NewsleƩer PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 8,151.21

269.92SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-007230572
127097 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.80
212993 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 254.12
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1,329.85SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-007242057
4463578 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 03/15/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4463579 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/15/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.10
4463581 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/08/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.00
4463583 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/08/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.20
4463585 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/08/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.00
4463586 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/17/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4463587 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/17/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.20
4463589 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 03/12/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4463590 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/12/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.40
4463591 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 03/16/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4463592 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/16/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.40
4463597 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/16/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4463598 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/16/2021 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.30

1,732.56STATION ORGANIC CLEANERS 21-007251965
SRFR-002 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) Invoice 02/27/2021 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,732.56

11,576.95SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 21-007260587
20210675 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 04/01/2021 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,576.95

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 21-007271645
9503724379 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,345.50

913.14TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-007280610
A07614 Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 85.97
A07615 Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 62.24
A07616 Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.31
A07622 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 144.85
A07644 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 145.32
A07671 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 271.99